FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER P	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P Please record the attac	000 j
Please record the attac 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1019144 John Kline 12-11-61	ddress of receiving party(ies): 58 adress: 13231 23 Mile Road Shelby Township, MI
Additional name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	48315-2713 Street Address:
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: _State: _ZIP:
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/711,644 If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached?	[] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Remy J. VanOphem Street Address: 755 West Big Beaver Suite 1313 City: Troy, Michigan 48084	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number 22-0212 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Remy J. VanOphem Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do Not Detach This Portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
12/12/2001 TBIA71 00000178 09711644 Box Assignments	
O1 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet it estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Kline a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1921 Dunham Drive, Rochester, Michigan 48309, have invented: Method for Immobilizing a Framing Structure in its Free State to Establish a Net Datum Position Thereof, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Utica Enterprises, Inc., having its principal place of business at 13231 23 Mile Road, Shelby Township, Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on 11/8/00, and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it its known, Serial No. 09/711,644, filed 11/13/00, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Executed this <u>8th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000, at <u>Utica Enterprises</u>, Inc. Shelby Township, Michigan

John Kline

The above Assignment covers application Serial No. <u>09/711,644</u>, filed on <u>November 13</u>, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 12/11/2001 REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0854